NO.2009-CA-00066

SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

CASEY LEE DAVIS

Appellant

Appellee

v.

IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI, LLC

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT CIVIL ACTION NO. A2402-07-88

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

Thomas E. Payne

280 Rue Petit Bois Biloxi, MS 39531 Telephone: (228)388-0007

ORAL ARGUMENT IS NOT REQUESTED.

SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

NO.2009-CA-00066

CASEY LEE DAVIS

VERSUS

IMPERIAL PALACE OF MISSISSIPPI, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

· ·

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS
STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENTii.
TABLE OF CONTENTSiii.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiv.
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
A. Course of Proceedings and Disposition in the Court Below1
B. Statement of the Facts1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT2.
ARGUMENT
The Circuit Court Judge Improperly Denied the Motion for an Out of Time Filing Because He Did Not Address the Legal Issue for the Out of Time Filing
A. Standard of Review
B. Applicable Rule
C. Consideration of the Issue Below4
D. Discussion4
CONCLUSION

.

. .

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:	PAGE
Boudot v. Boudot, 925 So. 2D 409, 415 (2006)	8
Fallen v. United States, 84 S.Ct. 1689 (1964)	8
Flowers v. State, 805 So. 2d 654, 656 (¶4) (Miss Ct. App. 2002)	6
Horowitz v. Parker, 852 So. 2d 686 (Miss. Ct. App. 2003)	5
In Re: Estate of William R. Cummins, Deceased, (Fla. 3C DCA 2008)	8
Mabus v. Mabus, 910 So.2d 486 (Miss. 2005)	4
Par Indus., Inc. v. Target Container Co., 708 So. 2d 44, 47 (¶4) (Miss. 1998)	6
Pioneer Inv. Services Co. v. Brunswick Associates Ltd. Partnership, 507 U.S. 380 S.Ct. 1489, 1496-1500, 123 L.Ed2d 74 (1993)	
Smith v. Smith, 902 So. 2D 859, 861 (2005)	8
Tucker, 452 20.2d 1296, 1297	4
United States v. Bowen, 310 F.2d 45 (5 th Cir. 1962)	2, 4
Vianello v. Pacifico, 905 F.2d 699, 700 (3d Cir.1990)	3
Ware v. Capers, 573 So.2d 773, 775, 776 (Miss. 1990)	2,3,4,7

Statutes and Rules:

. .

.

Rule 4(g) Extension of the Mississippi Rules of Appellate Procedure	.2,3
Rule 4 Comments of the Mississippi Rules of Appellate Procedure	. 1,7
